

102294733

11.12.05

	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Madsen, Lamar R.	Name: Sampo, Inc.
Additional name (a) of convoying party (ice)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X] No	Street Address: 119 Remsen Road
	City_Barneveld_ State NY ZIP 13304
3. Nature of conveyance:	CountryU.S.A.
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No
Execution Date: October 30, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	
application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s): D320,920
Additional numbers	attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]
Name: Charles D. McClung Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, LLP 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [ ] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO 1	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	CS rei
To the best of my knowledge and belief, attached copy is a true copy of the or	, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
Charles D. McClung Name of Person Signing	11/08/02 Signature Date
Total number of pages comp	orising cover sheet, attachments, and document [3]
40.00 DP	
	th this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with require	d cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents ar Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	d Trademarks
document to be recorded, including time fo and completing and reviewing the sample co to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, O	ver sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per r reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, ver sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimat ffice of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D. Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),

**PATENT REEL: 013516 FRAME: 0095** 

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lamar Madsen ("Madsen") is the owner of United		
States Patent No. Des. 320,920, entitled FISH HOOK SHARPENER,		
issued October 22, 1991;		
WHEREAS, on June 21, 2002, Madsen and Donnmar		
Enterprises, Inc. ("Donnmar") sold all of the general intangibles		
of Donnmar including the foregoing patent to Sampo, Inc.		
("Sampo"), a New York corporation; and		
WHEREAS, the parties now wish to commemorate the sale		
of said patent in a formal Assignment Agreement;		
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, in		
consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and		
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged, Madsen hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns		
unto said Sampo, Inc. his entire right, title and interest in		
U.S. Patent No. Des. 320,920 entitled FISH HOOK SHARPENER,		
effective June 21, 2002.		
DATED this 30 day of Coroson, 2002.		
Laurelle		
Lamar Madsen		
CENTE OF ORECON		
STATE OF OREGON ) ) ss.		
County of)		
Before me personally appeared Lamar Madsen who signed this Confirmatory Assignment.		
Notary Public for		
My Commission Expires:		

**RECORDED: 11/18/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013516 FRAME: 0096